Warrant of Arrest of sea-going vessels exceeding 10 metres in length in the Maltese Territorial Waters Code of Organisation and Civil Procedure (Cap. 12 of the Laws of Malta)

Warrant
Number

928/2024

824/2024

499/2024

374/2024

368/2024

173/2024

172/2024

2329/2023

2190/2023

Date of
Warrant

31/05/2024

13/05/2024

21/03/2024

29/02/2024

29/02/2024

31/01/2024

31/01/2024

20/12/2023

20/11/2023

Date and
Time received
by Authority

31/05/2024
16.10

13/05/2024
16.13

21/03/2024
15.30

29/02/2024
16.05

29/02/2024
14.05

31/01/2024
16.15

31/01/2024
16.15

20/12/2023
15.15

20/11/2023
15.45

Court / Judge

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Mark
Simiana

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Toni Abela

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Mark
Simiana

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Anna Felice

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Anna Felice

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Doreen
Clarke

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Doreen
Clarke

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Audrey
Demicoli

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Toni Abela

Name of Vessel

JAY 1 (ex
RUBY T

JAY 1 (ex
RUBY T

JAY 2 (ex
DIAMOND T

DIAMOND T
(renamed JAY
2)

DIAMOND T
(renamed JAY
2)

MSC
VALENCIA

MSC BILBAO

BIM

MSC BILBAO

Description of Vessel

IMO Number:
Call Sign:
MMSI:

Lenght:
Registry (Flag):

IMO Number:
Call Sign:
MMSI:

Lenght:
Registry (Flag):

IMO Number:
Call Sign:
MMSI:

Lenght:
Registry (Flag):
New Flag:

IMO Number:
Call Sign:
MMSI:

Lenght:
Registry (Flag):
New Flag:

IMO Number:
Call Sign:
MMSI:

Lenght:
Registry (Flag):
New Flag:

IMO Number:

Call Sign:

MMSI:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

IMO Number:

Call Sign:

MMSI:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

Official Number:
Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

Port:

IMO Number:
Call Sign:
MMSI:

9457878
V7A6477
538011029
157m

Marshall Islands

9457878
V7A6477
538011029
157m

Marshall Islands

9499371
3EUH7
353566000
170m

Panama
Marshall Islands

9499371
3EUH7
353566000
170m

Panama
Marshall Islands

9499371
3EUH7
353566000
170m

Panama
Marshall Islands

9301471
CQII
255805558
89,941 gt
Portugal

9301495
CQIV
255805571
89,941 gt
Portugal

16925
20.80 gt
Malta
Valletta

9301495
CQIV
255805571

Location of Vessel

Area 3

Area 3

Waiting Area

Waiting Area

Waiting Area

Area 3

Area 3

Manoel Island
Yacht Yard

Area 3

Name of
Creditor

Kroll Trustee
Services Ltd

Neriman
Associates S.A.

Kroll Trustee
Services Ltd

Egyptian
Tanker
Company

Degroma
Trading Inc.

MSC
Mediterranean
Shipping
Company SA

MSC
Mediterranean
Shipping
Company SA

Manoel Island
Yacht Yard Ltd
(C-48138)

Marlow
Navigaion Co.
Ltd

Amount Counter-
Claimed Warrant
Number

€62,307,435.01

€7,737,301.93

€60,652,420.80

€4,202,095.38

€9,102,683.57

€30,991,209.52

€32,921,652.65

€39,633.84

€904,579.04

Date of
Counter-
Warrant

Date and
Time received
by Authority

Court / Judge



Warrant of Arrest of sea-going vessels exceeding 10 metres in length in the Maltese Territorial Waters Code of Organisation and Civil Procedure (Cap. 12 of the Laws of Malta)

Warrant
Number

2189/2023

2038/2023

2037/2023

2008/2023

486/2023

1923/2021

548/2021

1640/2020

785/2020

Date of
Warrant

20/11/2023

25/10/2023

25/10/2023

19/10/2023

17/03/2023

30/12/2021

15/04/2021

20/10/2020

26/06/2020

Date and
Time received
by Authority

20/11/2023
15.45

25/10/2023
18.45

25/10/2023
18.25

19/10/2023
16.20

17/03/2023
16.08

30/12/2021
16.17

15/04/2021
16.30

20/10/2020
16.15

26/06/2020
10.00

Court / Judge

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Miriam
Hayman

1** Hall Civil Court
Onor. Miriam
Hayman

1** Hall Civil Court
Onor. Miriam
Hayman

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Miriam
Hayman

1% Hall Civil Court
Onor. Robert G.
Mangion

1%t Hall Civil
Court, Onor. lan
Spiteri Bailey

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Toni Abela

Rent Regulation
Board

Mag. Josette
Demicoli

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Lawrence
Mintoff

Name of Vessel

MSC
VALENCIA

MSC BILBAO

MSC
VALENCIA

LAROBON

TURU

BASTION 4

TURU

BLUE INDIGO

ADRIA

Description of Vessel

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

IMO Number:

Call Sign:

MMSI:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

IMO Number:

Call Sign:

MMSI:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

IMO Number:

Call Sign:

MMSI:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

IMO Number:
Call Sign:
Registry (Flag):

IMO Number:

Call Sign:

Type:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Length:

Registry (Flag):

Official Number:
Call Sign:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

IMO Number:

Call Sign:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

Official Number:
Call Sign:
Registry (Flag):
Home Port:

Call Sign:
Gross / Net Tonnage:
Registry (Flag):

89,941 gt
Portugal

9301471
CQII
255805558
89,941 gt
Portugal

9301495
CQIvV
255805571
89,941 gt
Portugal

9301471
CQII
255805558
89,941 gt
Portugal

7514517
9133A
Zambia

840877

HP4694
Chemical Tanker
399gt

52.61m

Panama

49512193
JVRB7
139gt
Mongolia

8408777
HP4694
457gt
Panama

19646
9HB7682
Malta
Valletta

PIVI]
30gt
Curacao

Location of Vessel

Area 3

Area 3

Area 3

Mediterranean
Maritime Hub

Church Wharf,
Marsa

Mediterranean
Maritime Hub

Bezzina Shipyards

Portomaso Marina

Grand Harbour
Marina

Name of
Creditor

Marlow
Navigation
Co.Ltd

Northwest
GmbH

Northwest
GmbH

MMH Malta
Ltd (C-28154)

Bezzina Ship
Repair Yard
Ltd (C-8576)

Melita Power
Diesel Ltd (C-
23379)

K Shipping
Agency Ltd (C-
19327)

Concorde
Developments
Limited (C-
38024)

Grand Harbour
Marina ple (C-
26891)

Amount Counter-
Claimed Warrant
Number

€1,582,565.51

€1,312,028.18

€1,886,064.81

€277,756.20

€93,400

€127,254.15

€203,872

€40,580.83

N/A

Date of
Counter-
Warrant

Date and
Time received
by Authority

Court / Judge



Warrant of Arrest of sea-going vessels exceeding 10 metres in length in the Maltese Territorial Waters Code of Organisation and Civil Procedure (Cap. 12 of the Laws of Malta)

Warrant  Date of Date and Court / Judge Name of Vessel  Description of Vessel Location of Vessel Name of Amount Counter- Date of Date and Court / Judge
Number Warrant Time received Creditor Claimed Warrant Counter- Time received
by Authority Number Warrant by Authority
593/2020  28/05/2020  28/05/2020 1** Hall Civil Court NAUTILUS Hull ID: NLALWBN234F404 Kalkar Marina Kalkara €21,847.36
15.30 Onor. Robert G. Length Overall: 13.20m Marina Co Ltd
Mangion Gross / Net Tonnage: 22gt (C-39502)
592/2020  28/05/2020 28/05/2020 1% Hall Civil Court SIMPLY THE Registration Number: SSR164642 Kalkara Marina Kalkara €25,960
15.30 Onor. Robert G. DOGS Hull ID: FR-H000TCO01B505 Marina Co Ltd
Mangion Length Overall: 15.10m (C-39502)
Registry (Flag): United Kingdom
517/2020  13/05/2020 13/05/2020 Court of LEYMOR Official Number: 17186 Kalkara Yacht Sandy Yacht €11,800.00
15.00 Magistrates Registry (Flag): Malta Yard Marina Limited
Home Port: Valletta (C-53628)
511/2020  13/05/2020 13/05/2020 1% Hall Civil Court JOHNNY M Official Number: 14800 Gzira Gardens S&D Yachts €28,931.11 1590/2020 12/11/2020 12/11/2020 15 Hall Civil Court
15.00 Onor. Anna Felice Call Sign: 9HB3609 Marina Limited (C- 15.45 Onor. Miriam Hayman
Registry (Flag): Malta 3476)
Home Port: Valletta
390/2018  09/03/2018  09/03/2018 1% Hall Civil Court TRAMUNTANA  Gross / Net Tonnage:  20.73 A&J Baldacchino A&J €10,714.19
16.30 Onor. Lorraine Official Number: 12841 Boatyard, Baldacchino
Schembri Orland Call Sign: 9HB2065 Birzebbuga Boatyard
Registry (Flag): Malta Limited (C-
Home Port: Valletta 17586)
694/2017  11/05/2017 11/05/2017 1*' Hall Civil Court WANDU Type: Sailing Yacht Portomaso Marina  Boatcare €16,328.38
14.10 Onor. Silvio Meli Official Number: 5BA 29-D Trading
Call Sign: 1Y 4414 Limited
Registry (Flag): Italy
588/2017  11/04/2017 11/04/2017 1** Hall Civil Court BIANCA NEVE Type: Pleasure Yacht Birgu Waterfront Essam €280,000
16.50 Onor. Joseph (Y-NOT) Gross / Net Tonnage:  26.69gt Bassiouny
Zammit McKeon Official Number: 909311
(SSR162996
Registry (Flag): United Kingdom
Home Port: London
481/2017  24/03/2017  24/03/2017 1% Hall Civil Court WOODPECKER  Type: Yacht Grand Harbour Daniel Petrita €28,343
14.50 Onor. Miriam OF POOLE Gross / Net Tonnage:  32.28gt Marina Ltd (C-45450)
Hayman Official Number: 182513
Registry (Flag): United Kingdom
1688/2016 16/11/2016 16/11/2016 I Hall Civil Court SEA PATRON  Gross / Net Tonnage:  622grt Bridge Wharf, Sovereign Fuels €990,400
15.40 Onor. Lawrence IMO Number: 8214097 Marsa Ltd
Mintoff Call Sign: 9H2402
Registry (Flag): Malta
Home Port: Valletta
1116/2016 08/06/2016  08/06/2016 Court of WANDU Type: Sailing Yacht Portomaso Marina  Boatcare €8,320.08
12.55 Magistrates Official Number: 5BA 29-D Trading
Mag. Gabriella Call Sign: 1Y 4414 Limited
Vella Registry (Flag): Italy



Warrant of Arrest of sea-going vessels exceeding 10 metres in length in the Maltese Territorial Waters Code of Organisation and Civil Procedure (Cap. 12 of the Laws of Malta)

Warrant
Number

2398/2015

1192/2015

681/2015

635/2015

1262/2014

1255/2014

1275/2014

938/2014

903/2012

1546/2013

Date of
Warrant

28/10/2015

24/07/2015

24/04/2015

20/04/2015

19/08/2014

18/08/2014

19/06/2014

18/06/2014

25/06/2012

09/10/2013

Date and
Time received
by Authority

28/10/2015
16.00

24/07/2015
13.15

24/04/2015
13.45

20/04/2015
15.10

19/08/2014
15.40

18/08/2014
16.40

20/06/2014
08.34

18/06/2014
13.54

30/04/2014
09.30

10/10/2013
10.15

Court / Judge

Court of
Magistrates
Mag. Charmaine
Galea

1%t Hall Civil Court

1% Hall Civil Court
Onor. Jacqueline
Padovani Grima

1% Hall Civil Court
Onor. Jacqueline
Padovani Grima

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Giannino
Caruana Demajo

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Giannino
Caruana Demajo

Court of
Magistrates
Mag. Marse Ann
Farrugia

1** Hall Civil Court
Onor. Anthony
Ellul

1% Hall Civil Court
Onor. Joseph
Azzopardi

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Joseph
Zammit McKeon

Name of Vessel

NAUTI
KNIGHTS

FEYZA GENC

MURAT
HACIBEKIRO
GLU IT

JUST FOR
FUN

MADRA

MADRA

LA MIMA

MY SUNRISE

MV IRMAK

LA MIMA

Description of Vessel

Length:
Official Number:
Registry (Flag):

Gross / Net Tonnage:
IMO Number:
Registry (Flag):

Call Sign:

IMO Number:
MMSI Number:
Registry (Flag):

Type:

Length:

Official Number:
Registry (Flag):
Home Port:

Type:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
IMO Number:

Call Sign:

Registry (Flag):

Type:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
IMO Number:

Call Sign:

Registry (Flag):

Gross / Net Tonnage:
IMO Number:

Call Sign:

Registry (Flag):
Home Port:

Length Overall:
Gross / Net Tonnage:
Official Number:
Registry (Flag):

Length Overall:
Gross / Net Tonnage:
IMO Number:
Registry (Flag):

Gross / Net Tonnage:
IMO Number:

Call Sign:

Registry (Flag):

16m
17-2152
Slovenia

1,995gt
9001124
Turkey

TCAK9
8301046
271002232
Turkey

Pleasure Yacht
10.62m

03692

Malta

Valletta

General Cargo
5,622gt /2,363nt
8918710

3ESP4

Belize

General Cargo
5,622gt /2,363nt
8918710

3ESP4

Belize

173gt / 58nt
13481
9HB2526
Malta
Valletta

46.89m
643gt / 192nt
904044
George Town

74.81m
1,581gt
300160
Tanzania

173gt / 58nt
13481
9HB2526
Malta

Location of Vessel

Kalkara Marina

Bunkering Area 3

Bunkering Area 4

Mgarr Marina
(Gozo)

Bunkering Area 3

Bunkering Area 3

Manoel Island
Yacht Marina

Manoel Island
Marina

Cassar Ship Repair
Limited

Manoel Island
Yacht Marina

Name of
Creditor

Kalkara
Marina Ltd (C-
49452)

Cassar Fuel Ltd
(C-28453)

PSS Agencies
Ltd (C-50547)

Paolo D’Arrigo

Cassar Fuel Ltd
(C-28453)

Shipoil S.A.

MICS Ltd (C-
20041)

Aegean Diesel
Electric Ltd

Captain
Abdullah Sahar
pro et noe

Manoel Island
Yacht Marina
Ltd (C-51314)

Date of
Counter-
Warrant

Counter-
Warrant
Number

Amount
Claimed

€11,466

€45,817.80

€46,605

€31,241.83

€133,717.80

€89,012.50 1332/2014 01/09/2014

€8,485.00

€61,627.31

€145,475.14

876/2015

€33,248.97 02/06/2015

Date and
Time received
by Authority

02/09/2014
12.45

02/06/2015
16.00

Court / Judge

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Edwina Grima

1% Hall Civil Court
Onor. Anthony Ellul



Warrant of Arrest of sea-going vessels exceeding 10 metres in length in the Maltese Territorial Waters Code of Organisation and Civil Procedure (Cap. 12 of the Laws of Malta)

Warrant
Number

2262/2013

1772/2013

1069/2013

1905/2012

1885/2012

1405/2012

1539/2011

Extension
of
Warrant
of Imp. of
Dep.
1787/06

1511/2011

Date of
Warrant

02/10/2013

05/08/2013

18/07/2013

19/12/2012

17/12/2012

25/09/2012

03/11/2011

31/10/2011

28/10/2011

Date and
Time received
by Authority

02/10/2013
16.30

05/08/2013
13.15

19/07/2013

19/12/2012
13.45

17/12/2012
13.45

25/09/2012
14.26

04/11/2011
16.50

03/11/2011
10.00

28/10/2011
15.25

Court / Judge

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Marse Ann
Farrugia

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. C. Scerri
Herrera

1%t Hall Civil Court

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Anna Felice

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. Anna Felice

1** Hall Civil Court
Onor. Joseph R.
Micallef

1% Hall Civil Court
Onor. Anthony
Ellul

1% Hall Civil Court
Onor. Dr Anthony
Ellul

1%t Hall Civil Court
Onor. J. Zammit
McKeon

Name of Vessel

WELSH
PRINCESS

WELSH
PRINCESS

WELSH
PRINCESS

GRAN
MICHELANG
ELO

MY
NAVIGATOR

LA MIMA

MV IRMAK

GRAN
MICHELANG
ELO

JOHNNY M

Description of Vessel

Home Port:

Lenght Overall:

Gross / Net Tonnage:

Official Number:
Registry (Flag):

Lenght Overall:

Gross / Net Tonnage:

Official Number:
Registry (Flag):

Lenght Overall:

Gross / Net Tonnage:

Official Number:
Registry (Flag):

Length Overall:

Gross / Net Tonnage:

Registry (Flag):

Type:
Built:
Length Overall:

Gross / Net Tonnage:

Official Number:
Registry (Flag):
Home Port:

Gross / Net Tonnage:

IMO Number:
Call Sign:
Registry (Flag):
Home Port:

Length Overall:

Gross / Net Tonnage:

IMO Number:
Registry (Flag):

Length Overall:

Gross / Net Tonnage:

Registry (Flag):

Gross / Net Tonnage:

Official Number:
IMO Number:
Registry (Flag):
Home Port:

Valletta

24.59m
92.89gt
722354
United Kingdom

24.59m
92.89gt
722354
United Kingdom

24.59m
92.89gt
722354
United Kingdom

24m
75gt/ 25nt
Italian

Super Yacht
1961

1021t
121gt/36nt
303328
USA

Miami

173gt / 58nt
13481
9HB2526
Malta
Valletta

74.81m
1581gt
300160
Tanzania

24m
75gt / 25nt
Italian

39.61gt
903928
N356174
England
London

Location of Vessel

Gzira Gardens
Marina

Gzira Gardens
Marina

Gzira Gardens
Marina

Port of Marsaxlokk

Bezzina Ship
Repair, Marsa

Manoel Island
Yacht Marina

Cassar Ship Repair
Limited

N/A

Grand Harbour
Marina, Pontoon B

Name of
Creditor

S&D Yachts
Ltd (C-3476)

Inmatech Ltd
(C-15275)

Authority for
Transport in
Malta

Kaptan Alfred
Fremal

Bezzina Yacht
Yard Limited
(C-29293)

Manoel Island
Yacht Marina
Ltd (C-51314)

Mediterranean
Trading
Shipping Co
Ltd (C-365)

Kaptan Alfred
Fremal

S&D Yachts
Ltd (C-3476)

Counter-
Warrant
Number

Amount
Claimed

€7,475.17

€9,426.97

€17,696.84

€869,991.32

€116,125.48

€43,197.02 875/2015

€47,193.39

N/A

€24,669.75

Date of
Counter-
Warrant

02/02/2015

Date and
Time received
by Authority

02/02/2015
16.00

Court / Judge

1** Hall Civil Court
Onor. Anthony Ellul



Warrant of Arrest of sea-going vessels exceeding 10 metres in length in the Maltese Territorial Waters Code of Organisation and Civil Procedure (Cap. 12 of the Laws of Malta)

Warrant
Number

1408/2010

1934/09

538/2009

Date of
Warrant

05/09/2010

20/11/2009

27/03/2009

Date and
Time received
by Authority

05/09/2010

20/11/2009
18.00

27/03/2009

Court / Judge

1%t Hall Civil Court

1** Hall Civil Court
Onor. Dr Giannino
Caruana Demajo

1% Hall Civil Court
Onor. Dr Giannino
Caruana Demajo
LL.D

Name of Vessel

EL KHOMES

MYV VRGEN
DE IZIARTXU

MY
NAVIGATOR

Description of Vessel

Type:

Length Overall:
Gross / Net Tonnage:
Official Number:
Registry (Flag):
Home Port:

Length Overall:
Main Breadth:

Gross / Net Tonnage:
Official Number:
IMO Number:

Call Sign:

Registry (Flag):

Type:

Built:

Official Number:
Registry (Flag):
Home Port:

Fishing vessel
28.5m

150gt

ST-Z41

Libya

Tripoli

33.23m
6.80m
206.60gt
L/4027321
N/A
VGIEZ/4
Honduras

Super Yacht
1961
303328
USA

Miami

Location of Vessel

Marsaxlokk

Church Wharf

Bezzina Ship
Repair, Marsa

Name of
Creditor

Jamal Ataher

Salv Bezzina &
Sons Ltd

Bezzina Yacht
Yard Limited
(C-29293)

Amount Counter- Date of

Claimed Warrant Counter-
Number Warrant

€97,000

€12,754.46

€115,767.61

Date and
Time received
by Authority

Court / Judge



